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Jackie Shipp 
Director 

Community Based Services 
(405) 522-4142 
(405) 388-7995 

jshipp@odmhsas.org 
jshipp.movi@odmhsas.org 

Sheamekah Williams 
Senior Project Director and Principal 

Investigator 
(405) 522-4152 
(405) 795-3726 

sxwilliams@odmhsas.org 
sheamekah.movi@odmhsas.org 

Teresa Croom State Project Director 
(405) 522-2689 
(405) 830-7956 

tcroom@odmhsas.org 
tcroom.movi@odmhsas.org 

Gerri Mullendore Coordinator of Family Involvement 
(405) 522-4155 
(405) 795-3832 

emullendore@odmhsas.org 
fostrmom2mny.movi@odmhsas.org 

Marqus Butler 
Cross System Collaboration 

Coordinator 
(405) 522-0994 
(405) 708-3837 

mbutler@odmhsas.org 
mbutler.movi@odmhsas.org 

Thomas Thomson Access Specialist 
(405) 522-8310 
(405) 227.4039 

tthomson@odmhsas.org 
tthomson.movi@odmhsas.org 

Jennifer Dell Field Services Coordinator 
(405) 522-3849 
(405) 249-6017 

jdennis@odmhsas.org 

Shannon Lee 
Technical Assistance and Training 

Coordinator 
(405) 522-8197 
(405) 208-9723 

srlee@odmhsas.org 
srlee.movi@odmhsas.org 

Stacy Williams SOC Coach and Trainer 
(405) 522-1725 
(405) 317-9064 

Stacy.Williams2@odmhsas.org 

Kelly Earles Field Service Coordinator 
(405) 522-0103 
(405) 397-8031 

kelly.earles@odmhsas.org 
kearles.movi@odmhsas.org 

Lynn Goldberg Communications & Events Specialist 
405-522-8019 
405-628-8911 

lgoldberg@odmhsas.org 
lgoldberg.movi@odmhsas.org 

Tiffani Harrison 
Project Manager 

Children’s Substance Abuse Services 
(405) 522-3842 
(405) 628-8923 

tharrison@odmhsas.org 
tharrison.movi@odmhsas.org 

Lucinda Myers Tribal Liaison 
(405) 522-6810 
(405) 227-8264 

lmyers@odmhsas.org 
lmyers.movi@odmhsas.org 

Kaitlin Hagain 
Oklahoma County Family Drug Court 

Coordinator 
(405) 767-2900 
(405) 593-4809 

khagain@odmhsas.org  

Ryan Bixler Program Manager 
(405) 522-1728 
(405) 249-1326 

ryan.bixler@odmhsas.org 

Traylor Rains 
Director, Policy and Planning - 

Behavioral Health 
(405) 522-1727 
(405) 606-5291 

trains@odmhsas.org 

Cassandra Jackson-Smith 
Criminal Justice Diversion Specialist 

Tulsa Co. Juvenile Bureau 
   (918) 596-5919  

(918) 284-7587  
Cassandra.Jackson-Smith@odmhsas.org 

Lynette Jones 
Criminal Justice Diversion Specialist 
Oklahoma County Juvenile Bureau 

(405) 713-6956 
(405) 693-5814 

lynette.jones@odmhsas.org  

Katie Bottoms 
Coordinator of Child Trauma & 

Resilience 
(405) 522-1678 
(405) 227-7909 

katie.bottoms@odmhsas.org 

Pam Toohey 
Coordinator of Child Trauma & 

Resilience 
(405) 522-1733 
(405) 620-7649 

mailto:Pamela.toohey@odmhsas.org 

Amy Chlouber 
Infant & Early Childhood Services 

Manager 
(405) 522-6856 
(405) 694-5935 

mailto:Amy.chlouber@odmhsas.org 

Zina Simpson Administrative Officer 
(405) 522-4121 
(405) 249-8992 

zsimpson@odmhsas.org 
zsimpson.movi@odmhsas.org 
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Darlene Bricky Administrative Assistant (405) 522-4151 dbricky@odmhsas.org 

Jennifer Stump Administrative Officer (405) 522-3849 Jennifer.stump@odmhsas.org  

Strategic Partners 

John Vetter 
Principal Evaluator 

OSOC Grant 
(405) 325-3275 
(405) 226-5332 

mailto:jvetter@ou.edu 

Geneva Strech 
Principal Evaluator 

Access for All Expansion Grant 
(405) 325-4132 strech@ou.edu 

Jeff Tallent 
Evolution Foundation, host agency  
Oklahoma Federation of Families 

(405) 203-7898 
jefftallentz@aol.com 

jtallent.movi@odmhsas.org 

Joey Clifton 
Consultant 

Oklahoma Federation of Families 
(405) 517-7078 

joeyclifton@cox.net 
jclifton.movi@odmhsas.org 
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